B/O FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 4/00)				U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trademark Office
		RM COVER SHEET S ONLY		
o the Commissioner fo	or Patents. Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):		
Danny DEROO Tom KIMPE		Name:	BARCO N.	V.
		Internal Address:		
<u>□</u> Additional <u>na</u>	mes of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	President K	Gennedypark 35
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignmen ☐ Security A ☐ Other:		City, State, Zip:	B-8500 Kor	rtríjk, Belgium
Execution Date: M	ay 19, 2006	□ Additional na	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
10/578,572 If this document is being file application, the execution of	ed together with a new ale of the application is:			
	C Additional N	ımhers Attached	 1	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Malled:			olications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41)		<u>\$40.00</u>
Address:	23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num.	ber:	02-0200
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	DPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
is a true co	e: of my knowledge and belief, the for py of the original document. Signature /J. Ernest Ker ame of Person Signing J. ERNEST K	ntėV/		y attached copy December 18, 2006
	Total number of pages including cover shee		3	Date

S:\Producer\jek\DERO3002\assign cov sheet wpd

Atty Dkt: DERO3002/JEK

Customer 23364 UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Danny DEROO and Tom KIMPE

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIONOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

•	TEST OR CALIBRATION OF DISPLAY	
(hereinafter referred to as the	INVENTION) for which an application for United Sta	nes Letters Patent was
D executed on even date here	with	
☐ executed on:		
□ filed on:	Serial No.:	
🗷 established by PCT Interns	ational Patent Application No.: PCT/BE2005/00017	5 filed: November 28, 2005
designating the Unite	d States of America	
WHEREAS, BARCO N.	.v.	

whose post office address is President Kennedypark 35, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas*, *PLLC* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignar Name Danny DEROO	Address Hemelhofweg 19 B-8560 Guilegem, Belgium	
Where Signed Kevetryk		
Drue 19 05 2006	Signature	
Wilness (optional) EEFUE JAND AMME	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signoture	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0193 Atty Dkt: DERO3002/JEK

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _2_

Mary 1998 (1998) 1998 (1998) September 1994 (1994) September 1994 (1994) Indian September 1994 (1994) September 1994 (1994)	
ssignor Name Tom KIMPE	Address
Where Signed Von Tolik	Meersstraat 34 B-9000 Gent, Belglum
	Signarure
MAY 19th 2006	
Vaness (optional)	Witness (optional)
EEFJE VANDANHE. Prim/Type Ngme	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
ssignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
	<u> </u>
Onte	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Frint/Type Name
Signoture	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Winess (opiional)	Witness (aptional)
PrintType Name	Print/Type Name
- (
	Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-assignment.wp6

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 12/18/2006